



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 832 of 2025

Yogesh Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Pradeep Kumar Upadhyay, Sharad Rastogi, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Aditya Bhushan Singhal, C.S.C.

Court No. - 21

HON'BLE MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA, J.
HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

1. There is request on behalf of Shri Aditya Bhushan Singhal, learned counsel for the respondents for adjournment.
2. Accordingly, adjourned to 14 October 2025, as fresh.

(Arun Kumar,J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.)

September 18, 2025
Mukesh Kr.